Texas Instruments Inc.
Search Results for: 5962-1820501VXC
TI1 Part Number:
Lead/Ball Finish:
Planned Lead/Ball Finish:
MSL / Reflow Ratings:

Environmental Ratings Information

RoOHS & High-Temp Compliant:
Component Information

Component

Bond Wire

Aluminum and Its Alloys
Other Inorganic Materials
Sub-Total

Die Attach Adhesive
Precious Metals
Thermoplastics
Sub-Total

Lid

Copper and Its Alloys

Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys
Nickel and Its Alloys
Aluminum and Its Alloys

Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys
Copper and Its Alloys

Sub-Total

Lid Plating

Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys
Precious Metals
Sub-Total

Lid Seal

Precious Metals

Tin and Its Alloys
Sub-Total
Semiconductor Device
Ceramics / Glass
Sub-Total

Header

Ceramic

Other Inorganic Materials
Other Inorganic Materials
Other Inorganic Materials
Magnesium and Its Alloys
Other Inorganic Materials
Other Inorganic Materials
Sub-Total
Metallization

Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys

Substance

Aluminum
Silicon

Silver
Epoxy

Fe
Co

Ni
Aluminum

Magnesium

Copper

Nickel
Gold

Gold
Tin

Silicon

Aluminum oxide
Silicon dioxide
calcium oxide
Magnesium oxide
Titanium dioxide
Chromium oxide

Tungsten

5962-1820501VXC

NiAu
NiAu
NA

Y

CAS Number

7429-90-5
7440-21-3

7440-22-4
85954-11-6

7439-89-6
7440-48-4

7440-02-0
7429-90-5

7439-95-4
7440-50-8

7440-02-0
7440-57-5

7440-57-5
7440-31-5

7440-21-3

1344-28-1
7631-86-9
1305-78-8
1309-48-4
13463-67-7
1308-38-9

7440-33-7

Amount (mg)

1.092926
0.009527
1.102452

3.385264
0.899880
4.285144

223.141600

68.923300
124.220700
0.033400

1.086700
0.418000
417.823700

12.150000

13.180000
25.330000

24.360000
6.090000
30.450000

15.520075
15.520075

328.848000
12.801000
2.220000
1.813000
3.641000
14.040000
363.363000

40.004000

Data As of:

Assembly Site:
Package Type 7/ Pins:
Package Body Size (WxLxH) m 21.49 x 7.62 x 1.53
Total Device Mass (Imqg):

Green Compliant:

Percentage %0

99

100

79
21
100

53.40
16.50

29.73
0.01

0.26

0.10
100.00

47.97
52.03
100

80.00
20.00
100

100
100

90.50
3.52
0.61
0.50
1.00
3.87

100.00

74.50
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Homogeneous Material Level

ppm

990000
10000
1000000

790000
210000
1000000

534000

165000
297300
100

2600
1000
1000000

479700
520300
1000000

800000
200000
1000000

1000000
1000000

905000
35200
6100
5000
10000
38700
1000000

745000

2586.0147

Component Level

Percentage %o

0.0423
0.0004
0.0427

0.1309
0.0348
0.1657

8.6288

2.6652
4.8036
0.0013

0.0420
0.0162
16.1571

0.4698
0.5097
0.9795

0.9420
0.2355
1.1775

0.6002
0.6002

12.7164
0.4950
0.0858
0.0701
0.1408
0.5429

14.0510

1.5469

42

42

131
35
166

8629

2665
4804

42
16
16157

470
510
980

942
235
1177

600
600

12716
495
86

70
141
543

14051

1547



Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys
Sub-Total
Leadframe

Copper and Its Alloys
Nickel and Its Alloys
Sub-Total

Lead Braze
Precious Metals
Copper and Its Alloys
Sub-Total

Heat Sink

Copper and Its Alloys

Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys
Sub-Total

Heat Sink Braze
Precious Metals
Copper and Its Alloys
Sub-Total

HEAT SINK Plating
Nickel and Its Alloys
Sub-Total

HEAT SINK Plating
Nickel and Its Alloys
Copper and Its Alloys

Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys
Sub-Total

Plating

Precious Metals

Nickel and Its Alloys

Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys

Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys
Sub-Total

Plating

Nickel and Its Alloys

Precious Metals

Sub-Total

Plating

Precious Metals

Sub-Total
Total

molybdenum

Iron
Nickel

Silver
Copper

Copper
Tungsten

Silver
Copper

Nickel

Nickel
Phosphorous
Lead

Palladium
Nickel
Boron

Lead

Nickel
Cobalt

Gold

7439-98-7

7439-89-6
7440-02-0

7440-22-4
7440-50-8

7440-50-8
7440-33-7

7440-22-4
7440-50-8

7440-02-0

7440-0
7723-1
7439-9

N BN
= OO

7440-0
7440-0
7440-4

NN O
0o w

7439-92-1

7440-02-0
7440-48-4

7440-57-5

*1

13.390000

53.394000

159.630000
115.594000
275.224000

9.872000
1.742000
11.614000

127.006000
1143.051000

1270.057000

41.020000
15.951000
56.971000

1.860000
1.860000

5.078000
0.502000
0.003400

5.583400
0.152000
1.874000
0.013000
0.000940

2.039940

15.574000
1.354000

16.928000

34.469000

34.469000
2586.0147

25.50

100.00

58.00
42.00
100.00

85.00
15.00
100.00

10.00
90.00

100.00
72.00
28.00

100.00

100.00
100.00

90.95
8.99
0.06

100.00
7.45

91.87
0.64
0.04

100.00

92.00

8.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

255000
1000000

580000
420000
1000000

850000
150000
1000000

100000

900000
1000000

720000
280000
1000000

1000000
1000000

909500
89900

600
1000000

74500
918700

6400

400
1000000

920000
80000
1000000

1000000
1000000

0.5178
2.0647

6.1728
4.4700
10.6428

0.3817
0.0674
0.4491

4.9113

44.2013
49.1126

1.5862
0.6168
2.203

0.0719
0.0719

0.1964
0.0194

0.0001
0.2159

0.0059
0.0725

0.0005

0.0000
0.0789

0.6022
0.0524
0.6546

1.3329
1.3329
100.0000

518
2065

6173
4470
10643

382
67
449

4911

44201
49112

1586
617
2203

72
72

196
19

215

0
79

602
52
655

1333
1333
1000000

There is a remote possibility the Customer Part Number (CPN) your company uses could reference more than one Tl part number. This is due to two or more users (EMSIs or subcontractors)
using the same CPN for different Tl part numbers. If this occurs, please check your Customer Part Number and cross reference it with the Tl part number seen on this page.

Product Content Methodology

For an explanation of the methods used to determine material weights, See Product Content Methodology.

Material Declaration Certificate for Semiconductor Products




TI certifies that the material content information provided by TI is representative and accurate to the best of their knowledge based on material
information provided by its suppliers and their combination into finished IC packaged products. Tl semiconductor products designated to be Pb-free,
Green or RoHS Exempt fully meets the latest EU RoHS Directive requirements along with other legislation as seen in the former JIG-101 list that has
been transferred to the IEC 62474 database.

JIG Level-A Banned Substances Threshold, Homogeneous Level (1)
Asbestos Not intentionally added
Azo colorants Not intentionally added
75 ppm, Not intentionally added
ROHS - Cadmium/Cadmium Compounds (RoOHS threshold = 100ppm)
ROHS - Hexavalent Chromium/Hex.Chromium.Compounds 1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
ROHS - Lead/Lead Compounds 1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
ROHS - Mercury/Mercury Compounds 1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
Class | : Not intentionally added
Ozone Depleting Substances Class Il : 1000ppm
RoHS - Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs) 1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
RoHS - Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDESs) 1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) Not intentionally added
Polychlorinated Naphthalenes (>3 Chlorine atoms) Not intentionally added
Radioactive Substances Not intentionally added
Shortchain Chlorinated Paraffins Not intentionally added
Tributyl Tin (TBT) and Triphenyl Tin (TPT) Not intentionally added
Tributyl Tin Oxide (TBTO) Not intentionally added

(1) Threshold does not apply to applications covered by a RoOHS substance exemption.

Tl bases its material content knowledge on information provided by third parties and has taken and continues to take commercially reasonable steps to
provide representative and accurate information but may not have conducted destructive testing or chemical analysis on incoming materials and
chemicals. Tl and TI suppliers consider certain limited information to be proprietary, and thus CAS numbers and other limited information may not be
available for release. Tl's standard warranty and limitation of liability provisions of Tl's Standard Terms and Conditions (available at
http://www.ti.com/sc/docs/stdterms.htm) apply to the representations herein unless otherwise provided by a written contract or other agreement
signed by the parties.

TI's packing materials (boxes, trays, etc) comply with EU Directive 2004/12/EC for Packaging and Packaging Waste Material. Content details for Tl's
packing materials are available at www.ti.com/ecoinfo.

Signature:  (click here for signed certificate)

Name/Title: Hubie Payne, Vice President, Worldwide Quality

Date: August 5, 2019

Common TI Product Stewardship Position Statements

Topic Download Document
REACH REACH
RoHS RoHS Material Declaration Certificate
Lead-free Conversion overview Materials Content Search Tool
Lead-free (Pb-free) Logo RoHS Exemption Renewal Process & Exemptions Used by Tl
Green Conversion and Low Halogen Low Halogen
EVM Position Statement EVM Statement
Cobalt Dichloride Cobalt Dichloride
Decabromodiphenyl ether (DecaBDE) DecaBDE
Dimethyl Fumarate (DMF): DMF
EU ELV N/A
Ozone Depleting Substances (ODS): 0oDS
Perfluorooctane sulfonates (PFOS): PFOS
HBCDD & Phthalates HBCDD & Phthalates Statement
Red Phosphorous Red Phosphorous
Silicone Silicone Statement




Pb-Free: Tl defines "Pb-Free" or "RoHS Compliant” to mean semiconductor products that are compliant with the current RoHS requirements for all 6
ROHS Exempt: Tl defines "RoHS Exempt" to mean products that contain lead but are compliant with RoHS pursuant to an exemption.

Green: Tl defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free/RoHS Compliant and free of Bromine (Br) and Antimony (Sb) based flame retardants (Br or Sb do not
exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous mold compound material). To satisfy customer requests, efforts through early 2Q09 are being made to verify
that all non-metal homogeneous material contained in TI Green semiconductor products meet the proposed industry standard threshold levels of
<=900ppm each of brominated flame retardants (BFRs) and chlorinated flame retardants (CFRs).



IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATASHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.

These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with Tl products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
Tl products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, or other requirements. These resources are subject to change without notice. Tl grants you
permission to use these resources only for development of an application that uses the Tl products described in the resource. Other
reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license is granted to any other Tl intellectual property right or to any third
party intellectual property right. Tl disclaims responsibility for, and you will fully indemnify Tl and its representatives against, any claims,
damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these resources.

TI's products are provided subject to TI's Terms of Sale (www.ti.com/legal/termsofsale.html) or other applicable terms available either on
ti.com or provided in conjunction with such Tl products. TI's provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI's applicable
warranties or warranty disclaimers for Tl products.

Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2020, Texas Instruments Incorporated
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