Texas Instruments Inc.

Data As of: May 1, 2020 3:00:00 PM

Search Results for: 5962-1820501VXC

Current Production Information

TI Part Number:5962-1820501VXCAssembly Site:Ext - MfgLead/Ball Finish:NiAuPackage Type / Pins:HKY|34

Planned Lead/Ball Finish: NiAu Package Body Size (WxLxH) m 21.49 x 7.62 x 1.53

MSL / Reflow Ratings: NA Total Device Mass (mg): 2586.0147

Environmental Ratings Information

RoHS & High-Temp Compliant: Y Green Compliant: Y

Component Information		ereen compnant.					
				Homogeneous Material Level		Component Level	
Component	Substance	CAS Number	Amount (mg)	Percentage %	ppm	Percentage %	ppm
Bond Wire							
Aluminum and Its Alloys	Aluminum	7429-90-5	1.092926	99	990000	0.0423	42
Other Inorganic Materials	Silicon	7440-21-3	0.009527	1	10000	0.0004	0
Sub-Total Sub-Total			1.102452	100	1000000	0.0427	42
Die Attach Adhesive							
Precious Metals	Silver	7440-22-4	3.385264	79	790000	0.1309	131
Thermoplastics	Ероху	85954-11-6	0.899880	21	210000	0.0348	35
Sub-Total	zpony	00701 11 0	4.285144	100	1000000	0.1657	166
Lid			4.203144	100	1000000	0.1037	100
Copper and Its Alloys	Fe	7439-89-6	223.141600	53.40	534000	8.6288	8629
,,							
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys	Со	7440-48-4	68.923300	16.50	165000	2.6652	2665
Nickel and Its Alloys	Ni	7440-02-0	124.220700	29.73	297300	4.8036	4804
Aluminum and Its Alloys	Aluminum	7429-90-5	0.033400	0.01	100	0.0013	1
	Magnesium	7439-95-4		0.26			
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys	Magnesium	7439-95-4	1.086700	0.26	2600	0.0420	42
Copper and Its Alloys	Copper	7440-50-8	0.418000	0.10	1000	0.0162	16
Sub-Total	• • •		417.823700	100.00	1000000	16.1571	16157
Lid Plating							
Other Newfanner Matele and Aller	Nickel	7440-02-0	12.150000	47.07	470700	0.4700	470
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys				47.97	479700	0.4698	470
Precious Metals	Gold	7440-57-5	13.180000	52.03	520300	0.5097	510
Sub-Total			25.330000	100	1000000	0.9795	980
Lid Seal							
Precious Metals	Gold	7440-57-5	24.360000	80.00	800000	0.9420	942
Tin and Its Alloys	Tin	7440-31-5	6.090000	20.00	200000	0.2355	235
Sub-Total			30.450000	100	1000000	1.1775	1177
Semiconductor Device							
Ceramics / Glass	Silicon	7440-21-3	15.520075	100	1000000	0.6002	600
Sub-Total			15.520075	100	1000000	0.6002	600
Header							
Ceramic							
Other Inorganic Materials	Aluminum oxide	1344-28-1	328.848000	90.50	905000	12.7164	12716
Other Inorganic Materials	Silicon dioxide	7631-86-9	12.801000	3.52	35200	0.4950	495
Other Inorganic Materials	calcium oxide	1305-78-8	2.220000	0.61	6100	0.0858	86
Magnesium and Its Alloys	Magnesium oxide	1309-48-4	1.813000	0.50	5000	0.0701	70
Other Inorganic Materials	Titanium dioxide	13463-67-7	3.641000	1.00	10000	0.1408	141
Other Inorganic Materials	Chromium oxide	1308-38-9	14.040000	3.87	38700	0.5429	543
Sub-Total	on onlan oxide	1000-00-7	363.363000	100.00	1000000	14.0510	14051
Metallization			333.303000	100.00		14.0310	14031
	Tungsten	7440-33-7	40.004000	74.50			
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys					745000	1.5469	1547

		7420 00 7	12 20000	05.50			
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys	molybdenum	7439-98-7	13.390000	25.50	255000	0.5178	518
Sub-Total			53.394000	100.00	1000000	2.0647	2065
Leadframe			00.07.1000	100.00			
Copper and Its Alloys	Iron	7439-89-6	159.630000	58.00	580000	6.1728	6173
Nickel and Its Alloys	Nickel	7440-02-0	115.594000	42.00	420000	4.4700	4470
Sub-Total			275.224000	100.00	1000000	10.6428	10643
Lead Braze Precious Metals	C'h	7440.00.4	0.070000	05.00	850000	0.3817	382
Copper and Its Alloys	Silver	7440-22-4	9.872000	85.00	150000	0.3617	362 67
Sub-Total	Copper	7440-50-8	1.742000 11.614000	15.00 100.00	100000	0.44 91	449
Heat Sink			11.014000	100.00		•	,
Copper and Its Alloys	Copper	7440-50-8	127.006000	10.00	100000	4.9113	4911
	Tungsten	7440-33-7	1143.051000	90.00			
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys					900000	44.2013	44201
Sub-Total Heat Sink Braze			1270.057000	100.00	1000000	49.1126	49112
Precious Metals	Silver	7440-22-4	41.020000	72.00	720000	1.5862	1586
Copper and Its Alloys	Copper	7440-50-8	15.951000	28.00	280000	0.6168	617
Sub-Total HEAT SINK Plating			56.971000	100.00	1000000	2.203	2203
Nickel and Its Alloys	Nickel	7440-02-0	1.860000	100.00	1000000	0.0719	72
Sub-Total HEAT SINK Plating			1.860000	100.00	1000000	0.0719	72
Nickel and Its Alloys	Nickel	7440-02-0	5.078000	90.95	909500	0.1964	196
Copper and Its Alloys	Phosphorous	7723-14-0 *1	0.502000	8.99	89900	0.0194	19
	Lead	7439-92-1	0.003400	0.06			
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys					600	0.0001	0
Sub-Total Plating			5.583400	100.00	1000000	0.2159	215
Precious Metals	Palladium	7440-05-3	0.152000	7.45	74500	0.0059	6
Nickel and Its Alloys	Nickel	7440-02-0	1.874000	91.87	918700	0.0725	72
Other Newfanner Matela and Allana	Boron	7440-42-8	0.013000	0.64	(400	0.0005	4
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys	1	7400 00 4	0.000040	0.04	6400	0.0005	1
Other Nonferrous Metals and Alloys	Lead	7439-92-1	0.000940	0.04	400	0.0000	0
Sub-Total			2.039940	100.00	1000000	0.0789	79
Plating			2.037740	100.00			
Nickel and Its Alloys	Nickel	7440-02-0	15.574000	92.00	920000	0.6022	602
Precious Metals	Cobalt	7440-48-4	1.354000	8.00	80000	0.0524	52
Sub-Total Plating			16.928000	100.00	1000000	0.6546	655
Precious Metals	Gold	7440-57-5	34.469000	100.00	1000000	1.3329	1333
Sub-Total Total			34.469000 2586.0147	100.00	1000000	1.3329 100.0000	1333 1000000

There is a remote possibility the Customer Part Number (CPN) your company uses could reference more than one TI part number. This is due to two or more users (EMSIs or subcontractors) using the same CPN for different TI part numbers. If this occurs, please check your Customer Part Number and cross reference it with the TI part number seen on this page.

Product Content Methodology

For an explanation of the methods used to determine material weights, See Product Content Methodology.

<u>Material Declaration Certificate for Semiconductor Products</u>

TI certifies that the material content information provided by TI is representative and accurate to the best of their knowledge based on material information provided by its suppliers and their combination into finished IC packaged products. TI semiconductor products designated to be Pb-free, Green or RoHS Exempt fully meets the latest EU RoHS Directive requirements along with other legislation as seen in the former JIG-101 list that has been transferred to the IEC 62474 database.

JIG Level-A Banned Substances	Threshold, Homogeneous Level (1)
Asbestos	Not intentionally added
Azo colorants	Not intentionally added
	75 ppm, Not intentionally added
RoHS - Cadmium/Cadmium Compounds	(RoHS threshold = 100ppm)
RoHS - Hexavalent Chromium/Hex.Chromium.Compounds	1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
RoHS - Lead/Lead Compounds	1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
RoHS - Mercury/Mercury Compounds	1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
	Class I: Not intentionally added
Ozone Depleting Substances	Class II: 1000ppm
RoHS - Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBs)	1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
RoHS - Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDEs)	1000 ppm, Not intentionally added
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)	Not intentionally added
Polychlorinated Naphthalenes (>3 Chlorine atoms)	Not intentionally added
Radioactive Substances	Not intentionally added
Shortchain Chlorinated Paraffins	Not intentionally added
Tributyl Tin (TBT) and Triphenyl Tin (TPT)	Not intentionally added
Tributyl Tin Oxide (TBTO)	Not intentionally added

⁽¹⁾ Threshold does not apply to applications covered by a RoHS substance exemption.

TI bases its material content knowledge on information provided by third parties and has taken and continues to take commercially reasonable steps to provide representative and accurate information but may not have conducted destructive testing or chemical analysis on incoming materials and chemicals. TI and TI suppliers consider certain limited information to be proprietary, and thus CAS numbers and other limited information may not be available for release. TI's standard warranty and limitation of liability provisions of TI's Standard Terms and Conditions (available at http://www.ti.com/sc/docs/stdterms.htm) apply to the representations herein unless otherwise provided by a written contract or other agreement signed by the parties.

TI's packing materials (boxes, trays, etc) comply with EU Directive 2004/12/EC for Packaging and Packaging Waste Material. Content details for TI's packing materials are available at www.ti.com/ecoinfo.

Signature: (click here for signed certificate)

Name/Title: Hubie Payne, Vice President, Worldwide Quality

Date: August 5, 2019

Common TI Product Stewardship Position Statements

Topic	Download Document
<u>REACH</u>	<u>REACH</u>
RoHS	RoHS Material Declaration Certificate
<u>Lead-free Conversion overview</u>	Materials Content Search Tool
Lead-free (Pb-free) Logo	RoHS Exemption Renewal Process & Exemptions Used by TI
Green Conversion and Low Halogen	<u>Low Halogen</u>
EVM Position Statement	EVM Statement
Cobalt Dichloride	<u>Cobalt Dichloride</u>
Decabromodiphenyl ether (DecaBDE)	<u>DecaBDE</u>
Dimethyl Fumarate (DMF):	<u>DMF</u>
<u>EU ELV</u>	N/A
Ozone Depleting Substances (ODS):	<u>ODS</u>
Perfluorooctane sulfonates (PFOS):	<u>PFOS</u>
HBCDD & Phthalates	HBCDD & Phthalates Statement
Red Phosphorous	Red Phosphorous
<u>Silicone</u>	<u>Silicone Statement</u>

Pb-Free: TI defines "Pb-Free" or "RoHS Compliant" to mean semiconductor products that are compliant with the current RoHS requirements for all 6 **RoHS Exempt:** TI defines "RoHS Exempt" to mean products that contain lead but are compliant with RoHS pursuant to an exemption.

Green: TI defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free/RoHS Compliant and free of Bromine (Br) and Antimony (Sb) based flame retardants (Br or Sb do not exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous mold compound material). To satisfy customer requests, efforts through early 2Q09 are being made to verify that all non-metal homogeneous material contained in TI Green semiconductor products meet the proposed industry standard threshold levels of <=900ppm each of brominated flame retardants (BFRs) and chlorinated flame retardants (CFRs).

IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATASHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES "AS IS" AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.

These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable standards, and any other safety, security, or other requirements. These resources are subject to change without notice. TI grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an application that uses the TI products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license is granted to any other TI intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. TI disclaims responsibility for, and you will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these resources.

Tl's products are provided subject to Tl's Terms of Sale (www.ti.com/legal/termsofsale.html) or other applicable terms available either on ti.com or provided in conjunction with such Tl products. Tl's provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter Tl's applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for Tl products.

Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265 Copyright © 2020, Texas Instruments Incorporated